GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3197
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2009

LANE CONVERSION OF HIGHWAYS IN A.P.
Ponnam Shri Prabhakar

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from the Government of Andhra Pradesh to convert two lanes into four/six
lanes wherever necessary on the National Highways in the State including Karim Nagar to Hyderabad; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken to complete the projects in a time bound manner?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIR. P. N. SINGH)

(@) and (b). No proposal has been received from the Government of Andhra Pradesh for four/six laning of NHs in the current Financial
Year 2009-10.However, four/six laning of NHs in the entire country including Andhra Pradesh is being implemented by National
Highways Authority of India (NHAI) under National Highways Development Project (NHDP). Karimnagar to Hyderabad road is a State
Highway and four/six laning of this road comes under purview of the Government of Andhra Pradesh.
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